

ASX RELEASE

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

PERTH, Western Australia: Neptune Marine Services Limited (ASX: **NMS**, **Neptune** or the **Company**) today announced that effective from Monday 11 May 2015, the Company will relocate to its new purpose-built premises in Welshpool. The facility comprises a corporate office building, large workshop, dedicated rope access training centre and extensive laydown area.

Neptune CEO Robin King said, 'We have invested in the new premises in order to establish a single Neptune centre of excellence to deliver our core range of services.'

Accordingly the registered office and principal place of business will change to:

404 Orrong Road, Welshpool, WA 6106

Ph: +61 8 6242 2222 Fax: +61 8 6242 2211

-ENDS-

About Neptune Marine Services Limited

Neptune is a leading provider of services and integrated engineered solutions to the international oil and gas, marine and renewable energy industries. Its services include asset integrity, commercial diving, geophysical and geotechnical survey, manufacturing, testing and assembly, NEPSYS[®] dry underwater welding, pipeline stabilisation and protection, remotely operated vehicles, subsea and pipeline engineering, surface and subsea positioning, and topside inspection, repair and maintenance.

Further information:

Robin King Chief Executive Officer Neptune Marine Services Ltd Tel: +61 8 6242 2222 Ashley Muirhead Chief Financial Officer Neptune Marine Services Ltd Tel: +61 8 6242 2211